RAJYA SABHA

trains got delinked at Lucknow Station

Monday, the Tth May, 1973/the 17th
Vaisakha, 1895 (Saka)

The House met at eleven of the clock, MR. CHAIRMAN in the Chair.

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Venigalla
For answer,

*121. The questioner (Shri Satyanarayana) was absent. vide cols. 33-34 infra]

#122. {The questioners
Singh, Shri Harsh Deo Malaviva and Shri Sardar Amjad Ali) were absent. For
=nswer, vide cols. 34-35 infra].

TICKETLESS TRAVEL BY C. P. L.
WORKERS FROM BIHAR TO DELHI

<123, SHRI M. K. MOHTA:
SHRI DEBANANDA AMAT:
SHRI K. P. SINGH DEO:

SHRT SUNDAR MANI PATFL:% '

SHRI K. C. PANDA:

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA:

SHRI CHANDRAMOUII
JAGARLAMUDI:

Will the Minister of
be pleased to state:

RAILWAYS be

(a) whether it is a fact that over 6000
CPI workers from Bihar were allowed to travel to New Delhi by various trains without tickets for participation in C.P.L demonstration held in New Delhi on the - .
‘ So far as loss to public exchequer is

27th March, 1973; and s wed
(b) if so, under what rules they were allowed to travel upto New Delhi without

tickets? . ‘ . N
. iy LA

JTHE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS '

(S4RI L. N. MISHRA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
SHRI LOKANATH MISRA: May I know whether it is not a fact that some of the

+“The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Sundar Mani
Patel. s

16 RSS/73—1.
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because of overcrowding by the ticketless travellers and the District Magistrate, Lucknow, and the Commissioner probably they complained that it would be impossible to aliow the trains to go with so much of overcrowding because bona fide passengers were inconvenienced? And may |}
know whether because of these ticketless travellers who were coming to attend the
}CPI rally in Delhi there was a loss of about Rs. 15 to Rs. 20 lakhs incurred to
! the public exchequer, because of ticketless

(Shri Himmar | yryvellers from all parts of Indin. not only

from Bihar, but there were ticketless travellers from the south, from the west,
| from the cast, from the north. from every-
| where?

i

| SHRI L. N. MISHRA" You will recall
“that | made a statement in this regard in
; this House and a number of supplementaries of this verv nature were put and 1 had replied to all those supplementaries.
‘If the hon. Member takes the trouble to go through the proceedings, he will find
\‘a]l the answers. It is a fact that therc
| was overcrowding by ticketless travellers,
‘as the hon. Members says. in Lucknow, land efforts were made to clear them. I do not want to go into the details, they
;!have been stated theremn. Normal detections were also made. 1 have given the
, figures as to how many were detected, ' what money was realised and how many
" were convicted.

| concerned, Sir, I do not think it is to that
| extent; we lose Rs. 20 to Rs. 25 crores per
anaum In ticketless travel there. and in this case there is nothing abnormal. i ' N

SHRT LOKANATH MISRA" What are
j the figures?
| SHRI NAWAL KISHORE: IJs he pre-

“pared to give the figure?
| SHRI LOKANATH MISRA : What was
{ the amount realised?

MR. CHAIRMAN: You may give the figures.

' SHRI L. N. MISHRA: Yes, Sir
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3 Oral Answers [RAJYA SABHA] to Questions 4
t v .. Atstations At stations At stations Lucknow-
i between between between M.G.
Patna- Mughalsarai Lucknow- {(North
- Mughaltsarat Delhi Delhi eastern)
(Eastern) (Northern) (Northern)
1. No. detected o s 70 “384. 295 159 «
2. Amount of fare and penalty recovered. . . . Rs. 710.57 Rs. 3655.15 Rs. 2915 75 Rs. 1191.5
3. No. prosecuted 19 147 47 i53
4. Amount of fine imposed. . Rs. 5925 00 Rs. 2i5 05 Rs. 60
5. Fine realised. . Rs. 1410 Rs. 460 00 ..
6. Number sent to jail. 87 33 54
SHRI CHANDRAMOULI JAGARLA-| S 7% #gq1 I9% fo1 4%z I sraraoaat

MUDI: Sir, the Times of ludia dated the 26th March, 1973, gave a 1eport that the District Magistrate of Lucknow told UNI that some of the CPI workers were persuaded to purchase tichets and he admitted that some of the

passengers were also
allowed to teturn their tickets. That means that only some of the people travelled with tickets and some of the bona f:del passengers wete pulled out of the train and they were given back their fare to ' make way for these ticketless travellers. If that is so, what action has the Government taken in this connection?

SHRI L. N. MISHRA: Sii, action was tahen a long time ago. Both the things are correct. The trains were overcrowded .
and it was difficult for the genuine pas sengers to travel. Some of them did travel, but many of them got refund. 1 have stated |
earlier the amount retunded and the class |
of passengers. So far as purchase of tickets by the people is concerned, many |
of them purchased tichets and 1 have stated carlier whatever detection has been made.
And I might say that in the bach journey, only normal ticketless travelling was there, but nothing on a mass scale.

|
|

st A Q@ : AT HAT ST P T
%Wﬁlﬁ' f& o qTo m‘éo‘%‘m’ﬁ‘
s 9 & f@n w8 femw g ¥
frat WuWsw W TE AR ST Wwmew

oy ZAT 8 AT Wt & 3T AR A gte
qre oo § +ff Tz oy wuty

st geo o fag: T FT, WA AW I
T Hlx zEET vEaw GAr fem wEn e for Ay ® PR wew Aa W W TRT ¥
feam fram o1 #%Al £ 1™ TR & o
o wrdo arft & W fRmt T
F A W 4 W|wA T AW W
O Awea F o A ¥ fAm F g@ET 7 O
Ao, Affw A T T W7 IR 3T
s 3 ave ¥ fam G oave & #1E
e =few o1 qear AT B

st faenst fag: mrrar & owm AW qedT wgar g f& wm qAE FAT AT
FATE AT T RO [F amEs & 29 A%
fT sy Wy 4 @ wfear 24 Ao
mﬁw%mﬁﬁfmﬁazﬁwﬁv
¥ §y W ygar freEww U AT O, SR mfedt v F@ T w1 owgaE e am ' it & Fgr T fEowmw feww A9w FT A
T fexz ar @ & @ 0 fev FiE AT
qre 9% @iz 99 mfedr #1 @@ds & qq
g7 fegr war feeelt & fAU GR SN #T fazr w7 fr & & saret & q1a fewz A a0
U WAt ot aaEw fe oA omfem & o


5 Oral Answers

gqd fEar w@r alw fe&v 9@ T 92 4w
41 IR A fEAr w4 oAz f gAAe
#1 Fu wC f& A4 owmAr § qur fefgmaa afgzze, wao mvo AmEWE, ¥ frer & wa F 39 wiwwfodr w8 oA 5 oW
™% X g miea fo7 § 3@ 7 9=y |
afg zr, AT THEY A oAAE o

1 o QAo fAwy @ 7g am mET #
o7 wA gz o ¥ fF aga ¥ Mawme g
g foq ¥ wEAT WERg @ 4 3RS0 e
gl A7 wAF fam & emmmdt Z, Sfew
AT A I TET 97 T Gy I A
¥ AW A F famoam o ow
az g WY W@ & fw 2w owm omd #) anex
F WG WET 97 AT AT g 2 TA wane
F fr oaEr o7 AW 3AT wET AT AIEA
AT 91 A, AfET a7 qeF 98 g 99 )
fer ofcfeafr g5 0 mvm 7w Wi & agt fefegar wfwmme 2w wido v gfew g7z 04 77 39 A @ g gé fr mfedi
®oag A w40 o W@ owen wEas
S® wE ® Ot weAr U AFAr § A AT
¥ foma § @ #1ouk e @ Tww
¥ a4 owa oz fam I oA ¥ oviw oA
A AR 1 f5 = e & W s s
FedT a=AS: 7 900 Afwa = fa afrfeafy fared
ST 7EN A4 | 3g A1 @ £ fF g & fefawaw
gfyzse 7 azr F A ATAIT H ATAHA
F M F9 H W IR AEAT T AT A
FEA AFT F T WA F AT T FT H00A
1, afew wg g1 awr gy g fufres
¥t qm Fw ar sifuw &Y, AfER o ft a T A 1 e gwe uqn Aegv, wae & F71 fF 7w geer A 9|
FT & W @ 3T Er @ w1 IWW W
gque & & # g9 ot gmw AW A
& et &1 FEl & wAv fame o @V oAmEETr qEq FT ARG g5 A (Ao Ay aEer o
#3128 M o off Fa g fF aw swardt 21

{7 MAY 1973

|

o Questions 6

ot w@lez et : mwEads w@f T oF AN 9@ yerv ¥ wzr ¥ R ozw ¥ oWerT TEE ¥ A7 wa fR w4y afefafr gt
39 % fgrra & 9T fGEw ¥ 9@ 77 YA
A gz fagg dmn 3 fF oS w9 AT
g fr = ¥ fama famr o kot
AN fErEE dam AT Famranwt W E
o & A FaER s dAww &
M w1 7 frar § oW 3w AT oW oA
Fi% fefzae afssz 7 Fzr
2 5 omuv oz A w7 afforfy way
A W AT AT AT & oW wT wEm 3
WY @ ome w ¥ae I ¥ B
T, og F TOR T 45T F F fam owiIe feaz &m qm ov 71 oom WL L

3

#t qRe TR0 faw : gEwT I &
TR 97w AE fe owar 4o aew
WA A qmed 1 99 fgw o v owvm
TE W 4 W §Y 3w fRA A 3 A
g fear a1 1 0 F WY v o oAt
T gE, wfgm afrfeafr 1 g9 ¥ fAm
Y " 7 &z @ gt 2 o3 A
3% foemErd #2438 #1 dmer aet
w® g f owmow owmE owar 4t oW TE AT EUTT A FT WIWET R 1 zZH A W owEy W A #i o@wr & Fm fafAew
¥ gm wo W@l oAf 43 34 fm ITeeg T g wwiAT gW 7 RYET IeOZ A I F1 g w7 KT F3T UL TREA IAG q17 A0
1T 3947 37 A ¥ 777 & 209 AlwtTTy 7, 779
F gm wHT ¥, wrEo e gfww ¥ AT I 59 K T OY qZ TET AA(HT TAT st dtaa fag : A4 areim wd
g qEar w5 s o®1 o=t 7 fEr
fexz ax & fm oame e & w0 fefaw
e TET AT AT FAT Fr wlAf@T A AT
s w5 #fafga aew O adr g oAr fog sferifrar &t fegdy & w7 &6l 7 faar fovz Twe fFar 99 1 I W & qET AT A S wraer Y 7 W &Y §,
@ || !

1 gdo gAe faw : wafs wgrEw, fafar w gmfafar & & F8 a@
g g, afF ww & o3E 4 fRE oAw A
g AQ femr w0 ™ fam owa W qIz AT AZ qgAT A OF AT A |
TrE T AW fom AT, waa WA o #
am faar ar sy Fer owr fF g oamt |
Fepfaedt f1 @ #r ¥ PeEr Avg &
FAtA® @ 7 & FEr T ARAT | A
s H1 g3y § feweqa daw ¥, A g9
T3 ar yv famr 5 @ @ owd
9377 gm oA qu Wiz fqar, A ferm st @ ¥ WX T Amy @z A
AT ww afgwfar #Y, fm &
FEV A7 AT zE IR AW I A a1 ava gt o safar s ag oF T Fa g i gi g W 37 am & fAmogary o
¥z AT Agrw fa fEEr us o o wro w1 a1 fedt sfefasma gwaw &1 s
BT 3T FT TT A 15T &[T gH 4 AT FI
Fifwsr & AfwET T OF AFAT g qfewa a1 | gz 9 AT gfaa awee
w7 ¥ 97 39 F w41 5oz omE
U 47T AAIFA AA AT AW FH AT
gl g |

To Ao Wo WFAT : H W S
q a7 B 9wAr g fr o oag o gRieA
? fF wFr WM EH %, W AmmEeEr g, FH o WA FAT § AT A gen@rar@ w4
TZH AT g, FAAT g, F§ & warsar &7 gl AT &, ¥ ATET WIEHr ai¢ fawz
FAT FA 2 R (w7 oA o3 T
g AE g E OfF grHewr #1 argaa F fao smmAc et w1 fawad fEn

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 8

ST g R feay g A oA 2 W &
fef & foar smar &1 #T A qEAT WTEAT
g & Far ag 1 fqaq qfvfesfa Gar
T o ot 5 ooz & #aw 7 g
yrar ? W wAeAr Y & wAOA oA
9 B N W ¥ ¥ swrar WIE A g
g oo T ¥ g fewswg &S
TG OEET & 7 aar A gREA Ag g WY
FYT T F FAATG FW AT ARERTT A
T 7@ 717 faq =2 7 B s=@ oz
qre gt frar &

o sl qEiE ared T4 AT gAY
A T ATE Al EWE AT OWRE AT
Y7 AVEIT IT A ayEET FIATF 4 AIET F e A frw s gf oaw o g fifam

~ - -
3 <

st gdo uAs fAst : To wEmm HO®

Fg M5 agy w8 wmeA 3T fRar & oWl
‘zu AT 1 T A 4z
F2 5 =zq 777 & a@ ww famr 7 o7
AT X0 wW T OFAT g # oW gwA
A7 # am Am fRA gwr FEy o2 OAT
I 8 W A Flr & A Ar 20, 25 F91T
U 1 GO D - T T 1 B
fefe-fm @87 ¥ I 3 [FAR AT
T & A f AE @9 T/ ¥ aA
ga7 fazre & &1 faw fewe s=F 9
F oagy ¥4 Az 70 % wF e
qAAT g AT FH IA T TANM FT
W § W 4T fwer @WITWA ¢ g arw gq FT OTH AT FF | dr Tz faweay
g e ¥ fav @ Af @ AT &
FfET & P FF | o WEWT ¥ W FF
f& @z dre o wmdo & T a1 AHW
STxfArragadqn 3w & @ for 7 =@
IE W FA AT IIET I §

